
Group : alt.happy.valley

Computing time : 00:00:02

Statistics : from 01/08/2012 to 31/08/2012

***** Users with most messages *****

 num  Name                          Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  Frogman                      368 596,501 6 23.88%

2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12 231 423,397 15 14.99%

3  Bernadette1508               228 558,522 0 14.80%

4  Bri.                         205 335,445 4 13.30%

5  biffo                        201 232,370 41 13.04%

6  Jackie                       184 441,693 3 11.94%

7  Pam the goose                49 87,825 0 3.18%

8  Barb                         16 22,873 2 1.04%

9  JoeH                         13 20,420 0 0.84%

10  MCC                          10 14,559 0 0.65%

11  Smokey                       9 14,961 1 0.58%

12  Gilly                        7 13,591 1 0.45%

13  The apostrophe police        6 10,611 0 0.39%

14  AriesVal                     6 9,609 0 0.39%

15  Bernadette                   3 6,443 0 0.19%

16  The comma brigade            3 4,896 0 0.19%

17  Gander                       1 1,060 1 0.06%

18  Hugh Jampton                 1 1,076 0 0.06%

***** Users with most started threads *****

 num  Name                          or.  Nb Msg  size     %      

1  biffo                        41 201 232,370 55.41%

2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12 15 231 423,397 20.27%

3  Frogman                      6 368 596,501 8.11%

4  Bri.                         4 205 335,445 5.41%

5  Jackie                       3 184 441,693 4.05%

6  Barb                         2 16 22,873 2.70%

7  Smokey                       1 9 14,961 1.35%

8  Gilly                        1 7 13,591 1.35%

9  Gander                       1 1 1,060 1.35%

10  Bernadette1508               0 228 558,522 0.00%

11  Pam the goose                0 49 87,825 0.00%

12  JoeH                         0 13 20,420 0.00%

13  MCC                          0 10 14,559 0.00%

14  The apostrophe police        0 6 10,611 0.00%

15  AriesVal                     0 6 9,609 0.00%

16  Bernadette                   0 3 6,443 0.00%

17  The comma brigade            0 3 4,896 0.00%

18  Hugh Jampton                 0 1 1,076 0.00%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****

 num  Name                          size     Nb Msg  or.  %      

1  Frogman                      596,501 368 6 21.34%

2  Bernadette1508               558,522 228 0 19.98%



3  Jackie                       441,693 184 3 15.80%

4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12 423,397 231 15 15.14%

5  Bri.                         335,445 205 4 12.00%

6  biffo                        232,370 201 41 8.31%

7  Pam the goose                87,825 49 0 3.14%

8  Barb                         22,873 16 2 0.82%

9  JoeH                         20,420 13 0 0.73%

10  Smokey                       14,961 9 1 0.54%

11  MCC                          14,559 10 0 0.52%

12  Gilly                        13,591 7 1 0.49%

13  The apostrophe police        10,611 6 0 0.38%

14  AriesVal                     9,609 6 0 0.34%

15  Bernadette                   6,443 3 0 0.23%

16  The comma brigade            4,896 3 0 0.18%

17  Hugh Jampton                 1,076 1 0 0.04%

18  Gander                       1,060 1 1 0.04%

***** Days with most messages *****

 num  date        Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  14/08/2012 79 135,000 4 5.13%

2  07/08/2012 73 139,345 5 4.74%

3  15/08/2012 68 117,375 3 4.41%

4  21/08/2012 67 119,729 2 4.35%

5  12/08/2012 62 110,783 2 4.02%

6  18/08/2012 62 111,741 1 4.02%

7  01/08/2012 60 101,818 4 3.89%

8  06/08/2012 60 105,708 3 3.89%

9  30/08/2012 58 100,835 3 3.76%

10  16/08/2012 55 106,071 5 3.57%

11  17/08/2012 55 94,081 2 3.57%

12  02/08/2012 54 92,134 2 3.50%

13  03/08/2012 53 98,937 4 3.44%

14  22/08/2012 53 95,714 1 3.44%

15  29/08/2012 51 89,068 3 3.31%

16  27/08/2012 51 88,162 3 3.31%

17  24/08/2012 50 92,369 1 3.24%

18  19/08/2012 49 87,265 3 3.18%

19  26/08/2012 46 82,955 1 2.99%

20  11/08/2012 44 84,749 3 2.86%

21  25/08/2012 44 81,649 1 2.86%

22  20/08/2012 44 80,976 1 2.86%

23  13/08/2012 43 79,901 1 2.79%

24  04/08/2012 39 66,501 2 2.53%

25  23/08/2012 37 67,700 1 2.40%

26  09/08/2012 34 80,710 2 2.21%

27  08/08/2012 34 65,139 2 2.21%

28  05/08/2012 34 67,296 1 2.21%

29  28/08/2012 30 52,910 3 1.95%

30  31/08/2012 30 51,839 3 1.95%

31  10/08/2012 22 47,392 2 1.43%



***** Subjects with most answers *****

 num  Subject                         Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  GMT Saturday 25th August 2012  66 126,922 1 4.28%

2  GMT Monday 20th August 2012    58 107,859 1 3.76%

3  GMT Friday 24th August 2012    55 100,564 1 3.57%

4  GMT Wednesday 22nd Aug 2012    53 89,715 1 3.44%

5  GMT Saturday 18th August 2012  51 91,090 1 3.31%

6  GMT Tuesday 29th August 2012   48 86,139 1 3.11%

7  GMT Thursday 30th August 2012  47 83,816 1 3.05%

8  GMT Wednesday 15th Aug 2012    46 97,615 1 2.99%

9  GMT Monday 6th AUG 2012        44 86,739 1 2.86%

10  GMT Monday 27th Aug 2012       44 75,936 1 2.86%

11  GNT Tuesday 21st August 2012   43 86,372 1 2.79%

12  GNT Tuesday 14th August 2012   43 74,189 1 2.79%

13  GMT Tuesday 7th Aug 2012       42 78,877 1 2.73%

14  GMT Sunday19th August 2012     41 74,365 1 2.66%

15  GMT Friday 3rd Aug 2012        39 80,909 1 2.53%

16  GMT Friday 17th August 2012    35 57,758 1 2.27%

17  GMT Sunday 5th Aug 2012        34 67,296 1 2.21%

18  GMT Thursday 23rd August 2012  31 59,121 1 2.01%

19  GMT Saturday 4th Aug 2012      31 53,858 1 2.01%

20  GMT Monday 13th August 2012    29 55,273 1 1.88%

21  GMT Sunday12th August 2012     29 48,497 1 1.88%

22  GMT Friday 10th August 2012    27 58,968 1 1.75%

23  GMT Saturday 11th August 2012  27 55,514 1 1.75%

24  GMT Thursday 2nd Aug 2012      27 47,010 1 1.75%

25  GMT Saturday 17th August 2012  27 45,288 1 1.75%

26  GMT Wednesday 1 Aug 2012       26 48,572 1 1.69%

27  GMT Sunday 26th Aug 2012       26 44,122 1 1.69%

28  LOA update                     25 61,666 1 1.62%

29  its on its way !!!             25 35,897 1 1.62%

30  We're back, safe and sound.    24 46,462 1 1.56%

31  GMT Thursday 16th August 2012  24 45,634 1 1.56%

32  GMT Friday 31st August 2012    24 44,087 1 1.56%

33  for your eye's only            23 31,649 1 1.49%

34  GMT Thursday 9 August 2012     22 45,937 1 1.43%

35  Some Scarborough piccies       21 39,463 1 1.36%

36  Me helping                     20 33,187 1 1.30%

37  GMT Tuesday 28th August 2012   18 34,117 1 1.17%

38  Another SaR?                   18 32,073 1 1.17%

39  Is S&R needed?                 18 29,421 1 1.17%

40  GMT Wednesday 8th Aug 2012     17 35,258 1 1.10%

41  Happy Burpday Goose.           16 21,052 1 1.04%

42  July stats                     16 20,755 1 1.04%

43  Possible LOA                   15 32,237 1 0.97%

44  A few snaps                    12 21,551 0 0.78%

45  A song from Bernadette         10 14,543 1 0.65%

46  Where is our Froggie?          10 14,425 1 0.65%

47  Oh B****r, bu***r and          8 17,059 1 0.52%



48  Warm here                      8 12,643 1 0.52%

49  Freya's birthday.              7 11,934 1 0.45%

50  Better late than....           7 11,914 1 0.45%

51  Strange 'phone number          7 9,051 1 0.45%

52  Good afternnon all             6 12,211 1 0.39%

53  For those who don't visit  ... 6 8,989 1 0.39%

54  Fighting fit today!            6 11,883 0 0.39%

55  So proud :-)                   5 6,767 1 0.32%

56  A bit of busking!              5 6,008 1 0.32%

57  Not for the faint hearted!     5 5,670 1 0.32%

58  Who has pinched our sun        4 8,343 1 0.26%

59  Its here now                   4 4,557 1 0.26%

60  where is he ????               4 4,163 1 0.26%

61  House feels empty now!         3 5,641 1 0.19%

62  Help please.                   3 5,201 1 0.19%

63  GNT Tuesday 7th August 2012    3 4,339 1 0.19%

64  help may be needed             3 3,391 1 0.19%

65  Well done Mr Murray            3 2,831 1 0.19%

66  GMT Tuesday 31st July 2012     3 4,537 0 0.19%

67  Brilliant talent, a must see.  2 3,492 1 0.13%

68  Charades                       2 2,089 1 0.13%

69  Well done Laura!!              1 1,702 1 0.06%

70  Unbelievable !!!               1 1,490 1 0.06%

71  Ok I lied ;-)                  1 1,215 1 0.06%

72  One of those funny 'phone  ... 1 1,149 1 0.06%

73  If you are planning flying ... 1 1,107 1 0.06%

74  And one better today.          1 946 1 0.06%

75  Pickles' chaffeur -            1 839 1 0.06%

76  The sun as got ihis hat on     1 772 1 0.06%

77  hey up !!                      1 742 1 0.06%

78  Miss UK contender 2027?        1 1,379 0 0.06%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****

Total found messages : 1541

 num  Newsreader                      Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 441 670,920 58 28.62%

2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 368 596,501 6 23.88%

3  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 280 652,790 0 18.17%

4  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84        222 361,490 6 14.41%

5  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... 184 441,693 3 11.94%

6  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1         13 24,202 1 0.84%

7  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... 13 20,420 0 0.84%

8  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41        7 9,374 0 0.45%

9  Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; In ... 6 9,609 0 0.39%

10  NewsTap/3.5.5 (iPad)           3 4,918 0 0.19%

11  NewsTap/3.5.5 (iPhone/iPod ... 3 2,859 0 0.19%

12  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41 (8 ... 1 1,076 0 0.06%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****

Total found messages : 1541



 num  Newsreader                 Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  40tude_Dialog             611 992,643 13 39.65%

2  Microsoft Outlook Express 441 670,920 58 28.62%

3  Mozilla                   299 682,819 0 19.40%

4  Microsoft Windows Mail    184 441,693 3 11.94%

5  NewsTap                   6 7,777 0 0.39%

***** Summary results *****

Total found messages : 1541 for 31 days

New threads : 74

Total replies : 1467

Total modified threads : 78

Total size : 2795852 bytes (2,730.32 KB)

Total lines : 30603 lines

Total users : 18

Average number of messages by user : 85.61

Average size of messages by user : 155,325.11 bytes (151.68 KB))

Average number of lines by user : 1,700.17
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Posts by User 

 Frogman                      

 Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12  

 Bernadette1508               

 Bri.                         

 biffo                        

 Jackie                       

 Pam the goose                

 Barb                         

 JoeH                         

 MCC                          

 Smokey                       

 Gilly                        

 The apostrophe police        

 AriesVal                     

 Bernadette                   

 The comma brigade            

 Gander                       

 Hugh Jampton                 


